03-08-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce
	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
101629683	- うし 'U
	PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and T Submission Type	Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
	0265 Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Accudart , Inc.	1/17/01
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	DES425
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Accudart Corp.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
ddress (line 1) 163 East Union Avenue	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
ddress (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
ddress (line 3) East Rutherford	New Jersey 07073 State/Country Zip Code
omestic Representative Name	e and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
dress (line 1)	
tdress (line 2)	
ddress (line 3)	
ddress (line 4)	
777001 DBYRNE 00000191 DESAE5943	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
C:951 40.00 JF	
Julic burden reporting for this collection of information is a	estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docume

REEL: 011551 FRAME: 0134

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	609-987-6880
Name Arthur L. Plevy		
Address (line 1) Buchanan Ingersoll PC	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
Address (line 2) 650 College Road East		·
Address (line 3) Princeton, NJ 08540		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documer	nt #6
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		ditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)		r the same property). Number(s)
	Des. 425,943	
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate was	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	on <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved. # [1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed 🔽 Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # [50-1057
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	/es 🚺 No 🗌
Statement and Signature		
<i>,</i> –	elief, the foregoing inf orm ation is true and original document. Charges to deposit ad	=
Arthur L. Plevy	/ <u>///</u>	2/23/01
Name of Person Signing	Bignature	Date
L	l	PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the undersigned, DAVID L. KURTZ

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ACCUDART, INC., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having a principal place of business at 160 East Union Avenue, East Rutherford, New Jersey 07073, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Design Letters Patent, which has been executed on even date herewith and is entitled FLIGHT FOR A GAME DART (ARROWHEAD) and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Dithin	5
DAVID L. KURTZ	8

25	Jn (7/99)
Date	

Date:		
Date:		

Witness:_____

.

Witness:_____

Date:

PATENT REEL: 011551 FRAME: 0136 ٨

EXHIBIT "B"

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Accudart Corp. is a corporation existing under the laws of the state of New Jersey and has a principle place of business located at 163 East Union Avenue, East Rutherford, NJ 07073;

WHEREAS, Accudart Corp. has from time to time been improperly identified or referred to as Accudart, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Accudart Corp. A.K.A. Accudart Inc.");

WHEREAS, on July 25, 1997 United States Patent application serial no. 29/074,081, filed July 28, 1997, entitled FINS FOR A GAME DART, now U.S. Patent No. Des. 425,943 was assigned by David L. Kurtz, the named inventor thereof, to Accudart Corp. A.K.A. Accudart, Inc.;

WHEREAS, this assignment of United Stated Patent application serial no. 29/074,081 from David L. Kurtz to Accudart Corp. AKA Accudart, Inc. was recorded at Reel/Frame 8659/0265 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, contemporaneously herewith David L. Kurtz has executed a Declaration stating that this assignment to Accudart Corp. A.K.A. Accudart, Inc. was a typographical error and should have been to Accudart Corp.;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Accudart Corp. A.K.A. Accudart, Inc. hereby assigns and transfers unto Accudart Corp. and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to United States Patent No. Des. 425,943 and certain inventions relating to <u>FINS FOR A GAME</u> <u>DART</u> described therein, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof.

By:	Accudart Corp. A.K.A. Accudart, Inc.	Date: 17 January 2001
Title:	David L. Kurtz V President	
	Accudart Corp.	
By: Title:	David L. Kurtz President	Date: 17 JANUary 2001

DECLARATION OF DAVID L. KURTZ

I, David L. Kurtz, declare as follows:

1. I, David L. Kurtz, am the president and sole director of Accudart Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of New Jersey and having a principle place of business located at 163 East Union Avenue, East Rutherford, NJ 07073.

 I believe I am the original and first inventor of the subject matter which is claimed in United States Patent application serial no. 29/074,081, filed July 28, 1997, entitled FINS FOR A GAME DART, now U.S. Patent No. Des. 425,943, (hereinafter referred to as the "'081 Application").

3. On July 25, 1997 I assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to the '081 Application to Accudart, Inc. A copy of the assignment, which was recorded at Reel/Frame 8659/0265 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office is attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

4. On July 25, 1997 I intended to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the '081 Application to Accudart Corp. Accudart, Inc. does not now, nor has it ever existed. Any and all references to Accudart, Inc. in the July 25, 1997 assignment were typographical errors of Accudart Corp.

5. Contemporaneously herewith, I have executed an assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to the '081 Application from Accudart Corp. A.K.A. Accudart, Inc. to

1

Accudart Corp. for purposes of resolving any otherwise existing possible ambiguity regarding ownership thereof resulting from these typographical errors. A copy of this assignment from Accudart Corp. A.K.A. Accudart, Inc. to Accudart Corp. is attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

I declare that the foregoing is true and correct, that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine, imprisonment, or both, under § 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that any false statements may jeopardize the validity of this Declaration and the patent application to which is relates.

Date: January 17, 2001

David L. Kurtz

EXHIBIT "A"

PATENT REEL: 011551 FRAME: 0141

RECORDED: 02/26/2001